12.17.98



100931823

Attorney Docket Number _8512-364

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PAIRENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Sung-Ryul CHO Name: <u>Daewoo Electronics Co., Ltd.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No Address 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Gu, Seor 3 Nature of conveyance: Country (if other than USA): __Korea Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: December 14, 1998 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ______ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🖾 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 1667 K Street, N.W. Please charge to the deposit account listed in Washington, D.C. 20006 Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harry C. Jones, III Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet: Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT DC1.207252.1
REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sung-Ryul CHO, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at Video Research Center, Daewoo Electronics Co., Ltd., 541, 5-Ga, Namdaemoon-Ro, Jung-Gu, Seoul, Korea, am the inventor of the invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENCODING A CONTOUR OF AN OBJECT IN A VIDEO SIGNAL BY EMPLOYING A VERTEX CODING TECHNIQUE for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

Ø	which is executed on	⊠ even da	ate herewith or		(date)
	which is identified by Penn	i e & Edmond s	LLP docket no		·
	which was filed on		_, Serial No		·
and WH	HEREAS, Daewoo Electronics	Co., Ltd., 541,	5-Ga, Namdaer	noon-Ro, Jun	g-Gu, Seoul, Korea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of
obtainir	ng the entire right, title and in	terest in, to an	d under the sai	d invention ar	nd the said application:
and set represe applica thereon limitatio or coun priority Conven in which limitatio	e consideration, the receipt of over, and by these presents dentatives and assigns, the entition and all divisions, renewal and all reissues and extension, all applications for patents, atries foreign to the United Starrights derived from said Unition for the Protection of Induction any such application is filed	which is here to hereby sell, a re right, title and is and continua- sions thereof; utility models, tes, together we ited States ap- pertial Property as may be ap- pertors' certific	by acknowledge assign, transfer and interest in, to ations thereof, a and all applicate, and designs with the right to fipplication under, or any other in oplicable; and a ates and design	ed, I, the said and set over, or and under the and all Patent tions for induhich may here ile such applicational against the Patent International against which may which may	O0) to me in hand paid, and other good and ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal he said invention, and the said United States is of the United States which may be granted strial property protection, including, without eafter be filed for said invention in any country eations and the right to claim for the same the Laws of the United States, the International greement or the domestic laws of the country lustrial property protection, including, without the granted for said invention in any country less thereof;
industri	of any country or countries fo	reign to the Ur plications as a	nited States, wh foresaid, to iss	ose duty it is ue the same	nd Trademarks of the United States, and any to issue patents or other evidence or forms of to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal
not exe	AND I HEREBY covenant as ecuted, and will not execute, a				entire interest herein assigned, and that I have
papers possibl	entatives and assigns, any factor, execute all divisional, continue to aid the said ASSIGNEE, if invention in all countries.	s known to me uing, reissue ar ts successors,	respecting said nd foreign applic legal representa	invention, and cations, make atives and ass	to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ditestify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful all rightful oaths, and generally do everything signs, to obtain and enforce proper protection
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto se	t my hand and	seal the day	and year set opposite my signature.
Date	December 14	, 1998	Sung	Ryul	<u>Cho</u> L.s.

PATENT REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 12/17/1998